

## **BADMINTON EUROPE**

House of Sport, Broendby Stadium 20 2605 Broendby, Denmark Phone: +45 43 26 21 66, Fax: +45 43 26 21 67

 $\hbox{E-mail: in } fo @eurobadminton.dk, Web: www.badmintoneurope.com\\$ 

29 January 2009

To:	BADMINTON EUROPE MEMBER ASSOCIATIONS
Re:	EUROPEAN BADMINTON SUMMER SCHOOL
	in Karlskrona, Sweden from 11 - 18 July 2009

Invitation:	Each Member Association of Badminton Europe is invited to nominate up to 4 players and up to 2 coaches to the European Badminton Summer School 2009. All training sessions are conducted in English, it is therefore important that <u>all players and coaches</u> can understand and communicate in English.
Age of players:	Players must be <b>less than 19 years</b> old on 31 December 2009.
Dates:	Saturday 11 – Saturday 18 July 2009  Participants are asked to arrive before 16.00 hrs on Saturday 11 July and depart after breakfast on Saturday 18 July 2009.
Venue:	Telenor Arena Karlskrona Arenavägen 19 371 55 Karlskrona Sweden
Accommodation:	Participants will reside in shared rooms with shared toilet and washing facilities.
Staff coaches:	Skilled and experienced staff will be working with participant coaches and players at the Summer School.
Coaches Course:	The Badminton Europe Coach Education material will be presented to coaches at the Summer School. Coaches will be able to take Level One.
Travel details:	Participants can either –  Fly to Copenhagen/Kastrup Airport (Denmark) and then take the direct train to Karlskrona (this takes 3 hours)  Take the train to Karlskrona from other destinations  Take the ferry to Karlskrona from Grynia (Poland)

Travel details (continued):	The local organiser will arrange a bus from Copenhagen /Kastrup airport to Karlskrona. This will leave at an agreed time and be communicated to accepted participants. Participants who arrive at Copenhagen/Kastrup airport at an irregular time will be given train tickets to Karlskrona.
School fee:	€ 450 per participant.
	Full board and lodging is included. This amount will be invoiced by Badminton Europe.
	The full amount € 450 must be paid to Badminton Europe. Bank charges have to be paid by the National Associations and will not be accepted by Badminton Europe.
Bank details:	Account name: Badminton Europe Confederation Bank name: Danske Bank Registration number: 3306 IBAN number: DK94 3000 3306 7027 85 SWIFT-BIC: DABADKKK
Withdrawal:	Cancellation of reservations will be accepted up to 72 hours before arrival. Amounts paid, with the exception of reservation fee of € 50 per person (preparation costs, administration, staff etc.) will be refunded.
Insurance:	Players and coaches participate at their own risk and they, or their National Associations must cover them by insurance.
	Neither Badminton Europe nor the Swedish Badminton Association accepts responsibility for this.
Applications:	Applications using the appropriate form must be submitted to:
	Badminton Europe House of Sports Broendby Stadium 20 2605 Broendby Denmark  Fax: +45 43 26 21 67 Email: summerschool@badmintoneurope.com
Deadline:	ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
	19 APRIL 2009

Gregory Verpoorten Director for Development Chris Harvey Deputy General Secretary

